

### SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

ST-22, BLOCK-6- MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI www.sbtc.edu.pk Phone:99343329-30 Ext.314-315

No.SBTE/EXAM/DIT/DCBM/ 2019- 1296

Dated: 18-7-19

## CIRCULAR

The following dates have been fixed & extend for receipt of Examination Forms and Fee for Diploma in Information Technology & Diploma in Computer and Business Management.

# SCHEDULE OF RECEIPT OF EXAMINATION FORMS & FEES FROM SEPTEMBER 2018 TO AUGUST 2019 REGULAR CANDIDATES

#### ONE YEAR DIPLOMA IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

EXAMINATION	DATE WITH NORMAL FEE	DATE WITH LATE FEES OF RS.350/-	DATE WITH LATE FEES OF RS.700/-	DATE WITH LATE FEES OF RS.1000/-	RATE OF NORMAL FEES IN RS.
1st Semester Batch (March-Aug) 2019	24-07-2019 To 91-08-2019	02-08-2019 To 16-08-2019	19-08-2019 To 27-08-2019	28-08-2019 To 04-09-2019	2900/-
2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester Batch (March-Aug) 2019	24-07-2019 To 01-08-2019	02-08-2019 To 16-08-2019	19-08-2019 To 27-08-2019	28-08-2019 To 04-09-2019	2900/-

### ONE YEAR DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT REGULAR CANDIDATES

EXAMINATION	DATE WITH NORMAL FEE	DATE WITH LATE FEES OF RS.350/-	DATE WITH LATE FEES OF RS.700/-	DATE WITH LATE FEES OF RS.1000/-	RATE OF NORMAL FEES IN RS
1st Semester Batch (March-Aug) 2019	24-07-2019 To 01-08-2019	02-08-2019 To 16-08-2019	19-08-2019 To 27-08-2019	28-08-2019 To 04-09-2019	2900/-
2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester Batch (March-Aug) 2019	24-07-2019 To 01-08-2019	02-08-2019 To 16-08-2019	19-08-2019 To 27-08-2019	28-08-2019 To 04-09-2019	2900/-

## NOTE: NO EXAMINATION FORM IN ANY CASE WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THE EXPIRY OF THE DATE PRESCRIBED WITH LATE FEE (04-09-2019)

All Principals are requested to get the Examination Forms properly scrutinized and checked at their College / Institute by the concerned staff before its dispatch to the board. In addition to the instruction given in the Examination Form, the following instructions may also be strictly followed.

- i) The Rubber Stamps of the College / Institute be affixed at the extreme left corner on top and bottom of the Examination Forms.
- ii) The Candidates be directed to write down their allotted Registration Number of the Board on both the respected portions of Examination Forms legibly.
- iii) The candidates be specifically directed to attach documents relating to migration and any other such issue along with Examination Form.
- iv) The Admit Card will not be issued to such candidates who will not attach photocopies of Registration slip and previous Mark Sheet.

v) Photographs must be pasted on Examination Forms.

(ARBAB ALÍ ŤHÁHIM) CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

#### Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Information Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi with request to get the same published in the newspapers as news item.
- 2. The Director, Technical Education, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.
- 3. M.D STEVTA Karachi.
- 4. The Secretary, Inter Board Committee of Chairmen, Islamabad.
- 5. The Director, Central Bureau of Education, Govt. of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 6. The News Editor, Pakistan Broadcasting Corporation, Karachi, Hyderabad and Khairpur with request to broadcast the same in news and Education Program.
- 7. The News Director, PTV, GEO, ARY, AAJ, INDUS, HUM, KTN, SINDH TV, DHOOM, ATV, TV. ONE with the request to broadcast the same in News & Educational Programmes.
- 8. All the Heads of concerned Institutions.
- 9. Regional Directors STEVTA Karachi/Hyderabad/Mirpurkhas/Nawabshah/Sukkur/Larkana.

#### INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION:

- 1. P.A to Chairman
- 2. P.A To Secretary
- 3. Director Research (CCRD)
- Registrar
- The Deputy Secretary (I& II) / Audit Officer / Accounts Officer / Inspector of Institutions / All Assistant Controller of Examinations and Regional Officer, R.O Sukkur

(AZRA NAZNEEN)

DY. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS